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1.

HUSQVARNA

WORLD’S OLDEST HUSQVARNA ROBOTIC LAWNMOWER
COMPETITION (“Competition”) Terms and Conditions for Sweden

THE PROMOTER

The promoter of this Competition is Husqvarna AB (a company registered in Sweden
with company number 556000-5331, whose registered office is at 561 82, Huskvarna,
Sweden) (“Promoter” or “We”).

THE COMPETITION

These are the terms and conditions that will apply to your entry of the Competition.
Please read them carefully before you enter the Competition. To be eligible to win a
prize, participants must comply with these terms and conditions.

The Competition is open to all residents that are eligible under Section 3 of Austria,
Belgium, the Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Hungary,
Latvia, Lithuania, the Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Slovakia, Sweden, Switzerland and
the United Kingdom (“Territory”).

These terms and conditions apply only to participants from the abovementioned
countries and their entries upon their acceptance.

To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter reserves the right to hold void, cancel,
suspend, or amend the Competition.

ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible to enter the Competition, you must (i) be a natural person and resident of
Austria, Belgium, the Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany,
Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, the Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Slovakia, Sweden,
Switzerland or the United Kingdom, (ii) aged 18 years or over at the time of entry to the
Competition, (iii) who has full legal capacity for legal actions for participation in this
Competition under applicable laws, and (iv) who has purchased a Husqgvarna robotic
lawnmower before the opening date of the Competition (4 February 2025) and (v)
continues to own the same Husqvarna robotic lawnmower, (vi) with the exception of the
following:
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1. past and present employees, officers, directors, contractors and agents of the
Promoter and their family members or any third party directly associated with the
administration of the Competition as well as their respective parents, affiliates,
divisions, subsidiaries and successor companies and their family members (and
those living in the same household, whether or not related);

2. past and present dealers of the Promoter and their immediate and extended
family members;

3. past and present employees of the Promoter’s dealers and their immediate and
extended family members; and

4. any third party involved at any stage in the development of Husqgvarna robotic
lawnmowers.

Proof of identity and age may be required.

In entering the Competition, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to
claim any prize you may win. The Promoter may require you to provide proof that you
are eligible to enter the Competition and may disqualify you if you are unable to provide
such proof on request.

The Promoter may also disqualify any entrant from the Competition who enters the
Competition fraudulently or dishonestly including (but not limited to) through the
manipulation of codes, multiple computer-generated entries or entries that have been
altered, reconstructed, forged or tampered with.

HOW TO ENTER

The Competition is free to enter.

To enter the Competition you shall submit, via the web form of the landing page:

1) your full name and current contact information, including both email address and
telephone number;

2) the year of purchase of your Husgvarna Robotic Lawnmower (the "Robotic
Lawnmower");

3) the serial number of the Robotic Lawnmower;

4) confirmation that you can and will provide a video clearly showing the Robotic
Lawnmower in motion for at least 10 seconds, if requested by the Promoter; and

5) an answer to the competition question.



Sweden

Only the first entry submitted by each participant will be considered. Any additional or
multiple entries will not be counted or accepted. Entries made online using methods
generated by a script, macro or the use of automated devices will be void. Entries that
are incomplete, illegible and/or indecipherable will not be valid and will be deemed void.

The opening date of the Competition is at 08:00 Greenwich Mean Time / 09:00 Central
European Time / 10:00 Eastern European Time on 4 February 2025. The closing
date of the Competition is at 19:00 British Summer Time / 20:00 Central European
Summer Time / 21:00 Eastern European Summer Time on 31 March 2025. Entries
received before the opening date and time or after the closing date and time will not be
counted or accepted.

LOST OR DELAYED ENTRIES; LIABILITY

The Promoter accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a
technical fault of any kind e.g., technical malfunction, computer hardware or software
failure, satellite, network or server failure. Proof of delivery of the entry is not proof of
receipt.

Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter cannot be held responsible for any damage
or loss suffered by any entrant entering the Competition or as a result of accepting the
prize, unless due to intent or gross negligence on the part of the Promoter.

HOW THE WINNERS ARE CHOSEN

Winners will be selected by a Jury consisting of members of the Promoter’'s Marketing
team in Sweden on 4 April 2025. The Jury will review all eligible entries and identify the
three owners of the oldest Robotic Lawnmowers that can be in motion for at least 10
seconds, among participants who provided a correct answer to the competition question.
The selection process is based purely on objective criteria, namely the correct answer to
the competition question and the age of the lawnmower, and there is no subjective
element involved.

The participants who provided a correct response to the competition question and are
the owners of the three oldest Robotic Lawnmowers within the Territory will win a prize
as shown in section 7 below (“Prizes”).

If all criteria are fulfilled and the Robotic Lawnmowers have the same year of purchase,
the Robotic Lawnmowers’ serial numbers will be used to determine which Robotic
Lawnmower is older based on the date of manufacture.

If there is still a tie relating to any of the Prizes after reviewing the serial number, the
winners of the Prizes will be determined based on the time of entry to the Competition —
the winner will be a participant who has submitted the entry earlier.
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7.

THE PRIZES

There will be three (3) winners in total in the Territory.

1) The winner with the oldest Robotic Lawnmower will receive:

a. one (1) Husgvarna Automower® 430X NERA robotic mower with Husqvarna
EPOS™  including a charging station, with a total value including VAT, as set
out in Appendix 1.

2) The winner with the second oldest Robotic Lawnmower will receive:

a. one (1) Husgvarna Automower® 405XE NERA robotic mower with Husqvarna
EPOS™ including a charging station, with a total value including VAT, as set
out in Appendix 1.

3) The winner with the third oldest Robotic Lawnmower will receive:

a. one (1) Husgvarna Automower® Aspire™ R4 robotic lawnmower, including a
charging station, with a total value including VAT, as set out in Appendix 1.

A Prize shall not include set up, installation, garden check, tutorials or consumables. If
assistance with set up is required, a Husqgvarna approved dealer will need to be
contacted. This may incur a cost, which the Promoter does not accept responsibility for.

A Prize cannot be exchanged or transferred and no cash alternative is offered.

Any tax related to a Prize shall be paid by the winner.

USE OF PARTICIPANT’S VIDEOS AND PARTICIPATION IN HUSQVARNA'’S
MARKETING ACTIVITIES

The Promoter may contact participants to ask for permission to use videos submitted in
accordance with section 4. 4) in Husqvarna’s marketing and to ask participants whether
they would like to participate in Husgvarna’s marketing activities.

THE WINNERS

Winners will be notified by email (using the details they provided on entry) on 4 April
2025 and must provide a postal address to claim their respective Prize. If a winner does
not respond to the Promoter within 14 days of being notified by the Promoter, then the
winner's Prize will be forfeited and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner
in accordance with the process described in Section 6 above, using the “next oldest”
criteria.
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11.

12.

HOW AND WHEN WINNERS WILL RECEIVE THEIR PRIZE

The Prize will be sent to the winners by a home delivery services provider chosen and
paid by the Promoter within 60 working days of being notified of their win.

The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the Competition is final and
binding. You have a right to complain subject to Section 12 below.

HOW WE USE PERSONAL DATA

If you choose to enter into this Competition, the Promoter will process your personal
data for the purpose of administering the Competition and for the purpose of contacting
you regarding participation in Husqvarna’s marketing activities, as described in these
Terms and Conditions.

If you consent to receiving news, product suggestions and offers from the Promoter, the
Promoter will use your contact information to send such materials to you. You can opt-
out from receiving such news, product suggestions and offers from the Promoter at any
time by clicking the unregister button in any communication you receive from the
Promoter or by contacting the Promoter as set out in the Privacy Notice.

For more information about how we process your data, who we may share it with and
what rights you have as well as for contact details to us, please see our Privacy Notice
on https://privacyportal.hnusgvarnagroup.com/se/privacy-notice/.

GOVERNING LAW / RESOLVING DISPUTES WITH US

The terms and conditions are available at the following internet address:
husgvarna.com/30year. You may obtain and save the text of these terms and conditions
by downloading them from the above address.

If you need to contact the Promoter, please email us
at competition30@husgvarnagroup.com and we will do our best to resolve any problems
you have.

You have the right to submit a complaint regarding the manner of conducting the
Competition. Complaints may be submitted via e-mail to the email address:
competition30@husqgvarnagroup.com or by regular mail to the postal address:
Husqvarna AB, Box 7454, SE-103 92 Stockholm, Sweden, by no later than 7 days from
the date of announcement of the Competition results. The complaint should include:

a) your full name and current contact information, including both email address and
telephone number;
b) a detailed description of the reasons for submitting the complaint.


https://privacyportal.husqvarnagroup.com/se/privacy-notice/
mailto:competition30@husqvarnagroup.com
mailto:competition30@husqvarnagroup.com
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The Promoter will provide a response to the complaint via e-mail no later than within 14
days from the date of its receipt.

These terms and conditions and this Competition are governed by Swedish law.
Nothing in these terms and conditions affects your rights as a consumer to rely on any
mandatory provisions of local law.
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Appendix 1
Country Article no.
Austria 970654312
Austria 970535212
Austria 970568540
Belgium 970654312
Belgium 970535212
Belgium 970568540
Czech 970654311
Republic
Czech 970535211
Republic
Czech 970568511
Republic
Denmark 970654321
Denmark 970535221
Denmark 970568540
Estonia 970654311
Estonia 970535211
Estonia 970568511
Finland 970654321
Finland 970535221
Finland 970568540
France 970654312
France 970535212
France 970568540
Germany 970654312

Product Name

Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Recommended
Retail Price as of
May 2025 (incl. VAT)
2199

3799

949

2199

3799

949

53 999

93 999

20 999

16 999

28 999

7399

2199

3799

849

2249

3899

999

2199

3699

949

2199

Currency

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

CzK

CzK

CzK

DKK

DKK

DKK

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR
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Germany

Germany

Hungary

Hungary

Hungary

Latvia

Latvia

Latvia

Lithuania

Lithuania

Lithuania

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Norway

Norway

Norway

Poland

Poland

Poland

Slovakia

Slovakia

Slovakia

Sweden

Sweden

970535212

970568540

970654311

970535211

970568511

970654311

970535211

970568511

970654311

970535211

970568511

970654312

970535212

970568540

970654321

970535221

970568540

970654311

970535211

970568511

970654311

970535211

970568511

970654321

970535221

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husgqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqgvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

3799

1049

919 900

1579 000

349 900

2199

3799

849

2199

3799

849

2199

3799

949

25999

44 999

11 499

9990

17 490

3599

2219

3849

859

25900

43 900

EUR

EUR

HUF

HUF

HUF

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

NOK

NOK

NOK

PLN

PLN

PLN

EUR

EUR

EUR

SEK

SEK
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Sweden

Switzerland

Switzerland

Switzerland

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

970568540

970654304

970535204

970568504

970654303

970535203

970568546

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqgvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station
Husqvarna Automower® 405XE
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™,
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower® 430X
NERA with Husqvarna EPOS™
incl. charging station

Husqvarna Automower®
Aspire™ R4 incl. charging station

11 500

1984

3684

884

1999

3299

949

SEK

CHF

CHF

CHF

GBP

GBP

GBP



